Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation		06/26/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arthur Schuman, Inc.		
Street Address:	40 New Dutch Lane		
City:	Fairfield		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

Name:	Argit International Marketing, Inc.		
Street Address:	40 New Dutch Lane		
City:	Fairfield		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78172303	GRANA CELLO		
Serial Number:	78172251	GRANA CELLO		
Registration Number:	1312496	ARGITONI		
Registration Number:	2168819	BELLA ROSA		
Serial Number:	78255778	CASELLO DI FORMAGGI		
Serial Number:	78248535	CASELLO DI FORMAGGI		
Registration Number:	2210610	CELLO		
·		<u> </u>		

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0761

900057183

<u>/8/</u>

4 \$365 F

Registration Number:	2095810	QUESO SOLIMAR
Registration Number:	1837984	SUPERIOR ASI
Registration Number:	2638979	UNIVERSAL
Registration Number:	2100080	VENACASA
Registration Number:	1665960	CELLO
Registration Number:	0795665	EMPIRIA
Registration Number:	0786882	IMPERIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-9292

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 80 State Street
Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson		
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/		
Date:	09/05/2006		

Total Attachments: 4

source=wachovia - arthur schuman tm release#page1.tif source=wachovia - arthur schuman tm release#page2.tif source=wachovia - arthur schuman tm release#page3.tif source=wachovia - arthur schuman tm release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0762

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of ARTHUR SCHUMAN, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Borrower") and of ARGIT INTERNATIONAL MARKETING, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Argit" and together with Borrower, each referred to herein as a "Debtor" and collectively, "Debtors"), as applicable, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 16, 2004, by Debtors in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks at Reel 2859 Frame 0695 (with respect to the Trademarks owned by Borrower) and at Reel 2615 Frame 0020 (with respect to the Trademark owned by Argit), are hereby released, and any and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtors (as applicable), without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0763 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this _____ day of June, 2006.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation

Title Vice President

707988.1

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the be day of June, 2006, before me personally came John Collinger, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

MARIA CAMACHO

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

No.: 01CA5086952

Qualified in New York County

Certificate Filed in New York County

Commission Expires October 27, 2009

Maria Camaca,

707988.1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Ser. No.	Filing Date	Status	Owner/Registrant
GRANA CELLO (Stylized)	78/172303	10/8/02	Pending Intent to Use	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
GRANA CELLO	78/172251	10/8/02	Pending Intent to Use	Arthur Schuman, Inc.

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner/Registrant
ARGITONI	1312496	1/1/85	Registered	Argit International Marketing, Inc.
BELLA ROSA	2168819	6/30/98	Registered	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
CASELLO DI FORMAGGI	78/255778	5/29/03	Registered	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
CASELLO DI FORMAGGI	78/248535	5/12/03	Registered	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
CELLO	2210610	12/15/98	Registered	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
QUESO SOLIMAR	2095810	9/9/97	Registered	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
SUPERIOR ASI	1837984	5/31/94	Cancelled	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
UNIVERSAL	2638979	10/22/02	Registered	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
VENACASA	2100080	9/23/97	Registered	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
CELLO	1665960	11/26/91	Renewed	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
EMPIRIA	795665	9/7/65	Renewed	Arthur Schuman, Inc.
IMPERIA	786882	3/16/65	Renewed	Arthur Schuman, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 09/05/2006